
6/16/2021

Submitted Date

Yes

90,542.15$                          

83,345.00$                          

Must Attach Completed Budget Adjustment!
V20180321

Budgeted Item?

Does item have a cost?

Budget Adjustment Attached?

Current Budget

Funds Obligated

Current Balance

Item Cost

Budget Adjustment

Remaining Budget

354,000.00$                       

263,457.85$                       

Yes

No

7,197.15$                            

02076.2021

Project Number

Budget Impact:

Light/Medium Trucks & Police/Passenger 

Fund

Shop9700.770.1920-5802.00

Account Number

Project Title

City of Fayetteville Staff Review Form

2021-0456
Legistar File ID

7/6/2021
City Council Meeting Date - Agenda Item Only

A resolution to authorize the purchase of a Caterpillar Skid Steer with Planer attachment using Sourcewell 
Cooperative Contract pricing in the amount of $83,344.92 plus applicable taxes through the Riggs Tractor Co.

N/A for Non-Agenda Item 

Action Recommendation:
Submitted By

Sara Glenn FLEET OPERATIONS (770)

Division / Department

Comments:

Purchase Order Number:

Change Order Number:

Previous Ordinance or Resolution #

Approval Date:

Original Contract Number:



 
 
 

 

MEETING OF JULY 06, 2021 
 
TO: Mayor and City Council 
 
THRU: Terry Gulley, Director of Transportation 
 
FROM: Sara Glenn, Fleet Operations Superintendent 
 
DATE: June 16, 2021 
 
SUBJECT: Purchase of Skid steer with Planer Attachment 
 

 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Council approves the purchase a Caterpillar Skid Steer with Planer attachment using 
Sourcewell Cooperative Contract pricing in the amount of $83,344.92 plus applicable taxes 
through the Riggs Tractor Co.,. 
 
BACKGROUND: 
Unit 6008 is a 2015 Volvo skid steer that has 13.8/15 points.  This vehicle has exceeded 
its life expectancy. This is commonly used with unit 6023, a 2017 Erskine Planer 
attachment.  However, because they were not purchased together, nor the same brand 
they have never worked well together and have always caused issues for our street 
crews. 
 
DISCUSSION: 
A Caterpillar Skid Steer with Planer attachment is available for the Sourcewell Contract 
price in the amount of $83,344.92, plus applicable taxes through Riggs Cat of 
Springdale, AR.   
 
BUDGET/STAFF IMPACT: 
Sufficient funds have been budgeted and collected for each individual purchase. 
 
Each item was approved at the June 8th, 2021 Equipment Committee meeting. 
 
Attachments: 
Riggs Cat Sourcewell Quote 
 
 



 Quote Quote 151001-01 

Page 1 of 4 
 

 

 
June 2, 2021 
 
CITY OF FAYETTEVILLE         
1525 S HAPPY HOLLOW RD 
FAYETTEVILLE, Arkansas 72701-7258 
 
Attention: Sara Glenn 
RE: 151001-01 

 
 
 

 
Dear Sara, 
 
We are pleased to quote the following for your purchase consideration. 
 
One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 289D3 Compact Track Loader with all standard equipment in addition to the additional specifications 
listed below: 
 
STOCK NUMBER: 2132289               SERIAL NUMBER:                 YEAR:  2021                SMU:  
 
 
 
SELL PRICE $65,287.92 
NET BALANCE DUE $65,287.92 
BEFORE TAX BALANCE $65,287.92 
 
 
 
Pricing pursuant to the terms of Sourcewell Cooperative Contract # 032119CAT 
 
 
F.O.B/TERMS: Little Rock 
 
 
WARRANTY   
Standard Warranty: 24 Months / 2000 Hours Premier 
  
 
 
 
Thank you for your interest in Riggs CAT and Caterpillar products for your business needs.  This quotation is valid for 30 days, after 
which time we reserve the right to re-quote. If there are any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me. 
 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
 
Steve Smith 



 Quote Quote 151001-01 

Page 2 of 4 
 

Will Accept PO in place of Signature 

Machine Sales Representative  Riggs CAT 
Steves@jariggs.com 
+1 (479) 601-1330 
 
 
 
Accepted by___________________________________ on ____________________  
 
 

 
                                                                              

______________________________ 
                         Signature 



 Quote Quote 151001-01 

Page 3 of 4 
 

 
 

One (1) New Caterpillar Model: 289D3 Compact Construction Equipment with all standard equipment in addition to the 
additional specifications listed below: 

 
STANDARD EQUIPMENT 
 
POWERTRAIN - Cat C3.3B diesel engine -  -Gross horsepower per SAE J1349 -    74.3 hp (55.4 kW) @ 2400 RPM -  -Electric fuel 
priming pump -  -Glow plugs starting aid -  -Liquid cooled, direct injection - Air cleaner, dual element, radial seal - S-O-S sampling 
valve, hydraulic oil - Filter, cartridge type, hydraulic - Filters, canister type, fuel -  and water separator - Radiator / hydraulic oil -  cooler 
(side-by-side) - Spring applied, hydraulically released, -  parking brakes - Hydrostatic transmission 
 
 
UNDERCARRIAGE - Dual flange front idler, single flange -  Rear idler - Suspension - independent torsion axle(4) - Two speed motor 
 
 
HYDRAULICS - ISO or H pattern controls: - Electro/hydraulic implement control - Electro/hydraulic hydrostatic -  transmission control 
- Speed sensor guarding - 
 
 
ELECTRICAL - 12 volt electrical system - 80 ampere alternator - Ignition key start / stop / aux switch - Lights: -  -Gauge backlighting -  
-Two rear tail lights -  -Dome light - Backup alarm - Electrical outlet, beacon - 
 
 
OPERATOR ENVIRONMENT - Operator warning system indicators: -  -Air filter restriction -  -Alternator output -  -Armrest raised / 
operator out of seat -  -Engine coolant temperature -  -Engine oil pressure -  -Glow plug activation -  -Hydraulic filter restriction -  
-Hydraulic oil temperature -  -Park brake engages -  -Engine emission system - Gauges:  fuel level and hour meter - Storage 
compartment with netting - Ergonomic contoured armrest - Control interlock system, when operator -  leaves seat or armrest raised: -  
-Hydraulic system disables -  -Hydrostatic transmission disables -  -Parking brake engages - ROPS cab, open, tilt up - Anti-theft 
security system w/6-button -  keypad - FOPS, Level I - Top and rear windows – Floor mat - Interior rear view mirror - 12V electric socket 
- Horn - Hand (dial) throttle, electronic - 
 
 
FRAMES - Lift linkage, vertical path - Chassis, one piece welded - Machine tie down points (6) - Belly pan cleanout - Support, lift arm 
- Rear bumper, welded 
 
 
OTHER STANDARD EQUIPMENT - Engine enclosure - lockable - Extended life antifreeze (-37C, -34F) - Work tool coupler - 
Hydraulic oil level sight gauge - Radiator coolant level sight gauge - Radiator expansion bottle - Cat ToughGuard TM hose - Heavy 
duty flat faced quick disconnects -  with integrated pressure release - Split D-ring to route work tool hoses -  Along side of left lift arm - 
Hydraulic demand cooling fan - Per SAE J818-2007 and EN 474-3:2006 and -  ISO 14397-1:2007 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 Quote Quote 151001-01 

Page 4 of 4 
 

MACHINE SPECIFICATIONS 
 
289D3 COMPACT TRACK LOADER 
CAB PACKAGE, ULTRA 
HYDRAULICS, PERFORMANCE, (H3) HIGH FLOW XPS 
CONTROL, ISO, PROP, WORK TOOL HARNESS 
LIGHTS, LED 
RUBBER BELT, 2 SPD, TRIPLE FLANGE IDLERS (front and rear) 
ROPS, ENCLOSED WITH A/C , sealed and pressurized 
DISPLAY, ADVANCED, LCD with REAR VISION CAMERA, includes on screen adjustments for implement response, hystat drive 
response , operator preferences, creep control , security system and more) 
FAN, COOLING, DEMAND, HYDRAULIC DRIVEN (no fan belts) 
QUICK COUPLER, HYDRAULIC 
SEAT,AIR SUSPENSION,CLOTH,HEATED 
TWO SPEED W/HIGH FLOW XPS 
RADIO, AM/FM, BLUETOOTH 
TRACK,RUBBER,(17.7IN) 
CAT C3.3 ENGINE (no DEF required) 
BATTERY,EXTRA HD,DISC,1000 CCA 
REAR LIGHTS 
DOOR, CAB, POLYCARBONATE 
ADJUSTABLE JOYSTICK CONTROLS 
PRODUCT LINK, CELLULAR PL243 
FULLY INDEPENDENT SUSPENSION 
TWO SPEED TRAVEL 
WORK TOOL POSITIONER 
WORK TOOL RETURN TO DIG ( automatically positions work tool to pre- set position) 
SELF LEVELING LOADER ON RAISE AND LOWER 
COUNTERWEIGHT,MACHINE,EXTERNAL 
BUCKET-GP, 80'',WITH BOLT ON CUTTING EDGE 
 
 
 
OPTION 1. Caterpillar cold planer model PC306 (24” cutting width, right and left depth control and side shift) $18,057.00 
 
 
CSA 
24 MO/1000 HR PARTS ONLY 
CVA (fluids and filters for 
scheduled maintenance for 24 mo 
or 1,000 hrs) 

   included 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 


